Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Summer 2027
Full Semester
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, May 22
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, May 22
FIrst day OF ClaSSES.....uviiiiiiiie et sre e ra et sae e e e Monday, May 24
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” .........cccceiiriieiinnn e Wednesday, May 26
Memorial Day — No classes/University ClOSed..........ccocvviviiiiiiiieic e Monday, May 31
Deadline to apply for July Graduation............ccccveviiiiiieie i Tuesday, June 15
Last day to withdraw with a grade of “W™ ..o Friday, June 25
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSE...........coovriieieiiiiiiene e Monday, July 5
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University .........c.c.ccocoevvennenn. Wednesday, July 14
FINAL EXAIMS ..ottt e s te et s beese e beste et e steaneesreareeneens Thursday, July 15
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoiieieiiiic e Monday, July 19
FINal grades POSIE .......cooiviiiiice ettt s re e be e sr e pe e ras Tuesday, July 20
First Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, May 22
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, May 22
FIrSt day OF CIASSES ...t ere s Monday, May 24
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........cccceiirieiinnin e Wednesday, May 26
Memorial Day — No classes/University ClOSEd ... Monday, May 31
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccoovviiiiiiiiiineeee, Wednesday, June 9
Deadline to apply for July Graduation .............ccoeieiiieiiiine e Tuesday, June 15
LaSt day OF CIASSES ......eciviiiiiiiiec ettt s be e sresreere s Wednesday, June 16
FINAE EXAIMS .eeeeiiieeeee ettt ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e sat et e e e e et e eeateeeeesbeeeesareeeeeares Thursday, June 17
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoiriieiiiiii e Monday, June 21
FINal grades POSTEA .........oiuiiuiieicieiee bbb Tuesday, June 22
Second Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, June 19
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.................. Saturday, June 19
FIrst day OF CIASSES ...ocviiiiiiiiie ettt e sre e ta et sreenr e e Monday, June 21
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W™ .......cccoceiiiiiiniiiiiee e Wednesday, June 23
Independence Day — No classes/University ClOSEd.........cccocveveiiiicii i, Tuesday, July 5
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccceoiiiiiiiiniiic e Wednesday, July 7
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ...........cc.ccccerenne. Wednesday, July 14
FINAI EXAMS ..ottt bbb Thursday, July 15
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades...........ccceveieiie e Monday, July 19
FINAl grades POSLEA .......c.oiviiiiiieieii et Tuesday, July 20
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